adjustable rate basis; (2) over different terms; and (3) based upon different rate indices; as long as these structures are
consistent with the Company’s interest rate risk management policies and procedures (see Item 3. Quantitative and
Qualitative Disclosures About Market Risk-Interest Rate Risk).

50

Edgar Filing: FARMERS & MERCHANTS BANCORP - Form 10-Q

90

Table of Contents
Overall, the Company's loan & lease portfolio at September 30, 2016 totaled $2.1 billion, an increase of $169.4
million or 8.9% over September 30, 2015. This increase is a result of: (1) the Company’s intensified business
development efforts directed toward credit-qualified borrowers; (2) entry into the equipment leasing business; and (3)
expansion of our service area into Walnut Creek and Concord. No assurances can be made that this growth in the loan
& lease portfolio will continue.

Loans & leases at September 30, 2016 increased $83.3 million from December 31, 2015, primarily as a result of
strong growth in real estate segments offset to some extent by normal seasonal pay downs of loans made to the
Company’s agricultural customers.

The following table sets forth the distribution of the loan & lease portfolio by type and percent as of the periods
indicated.

Loan & Lease Portfolio September 30, 2016 December 31, 2015 September 30, 2015
(in thousands) $ % $ % $ %
Commercial Real Estate $ 632,484 30.2 % $ 609,602 30.4 % $ 564,583 29.4 %
Agricultural Real Estate 439,972 21.1 % 424,034 21.2 % 432,610 22.6 %
Real Estate Construction 175,045 8.4 % 151,974 7.6 % 161,762 8.4 %
Residential 1st Mortgages 238,376 11.4 % 206,405 10.3 % 196,893 10.3 %
Home Equity Lines and Loans 32,513 1.6 % 33,056 1.7 % 31,833 1.7 %
Agricultural 274,704 13.2 % 293,966 14.7 % 249,783 13.0 %
Commercial 214,086 10.3 % 210,804 10.5 % 210,491 11.0 %
Consumer & Other 6,975 0.3 % 6,592 0.3 % 6,735 0.4 %
Leases 70,129 3.4 % 65,054 3.3 % 60,578 3.2 %
Total Gross Loans & Leases 2,084,284

Edgar Filing: FARMERS & MERCHANTS BANCORP - Form 10-Q

91